

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Double J Excavating		GAME Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons		Columbia River Plumb. & Mech.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A - Sewer</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,796.00	\$ 6,796.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$1,000)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	DIGGING & VERIFYING	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
6	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (6' to 10')	46	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00
7	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	46	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	46	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00
9	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	46	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,024.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Required)	3	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 168.00
12	CDF Backfill (Class B)	5	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10-Foot Depth Maximum)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	46	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00
15	3.5-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING W/ 2-INCH TOP COURSE ROCK	150	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	2.0-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING (If Required)	24	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL</b>				\$ 45,478.00		\$ 52,000.00		\$ 55,500.00		\$ 56,635.00		\$ 58,672.00
	8.6% SALES TAX				\$ 3,911.11		\$ 4,472.00		\$ 4,773.00		\$ 4,870.61		\$ 5,045.79
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$ 49,389.11		\$ 56,472.00		\$ 60,273.00		\$ 61,505.61		\$ 63,717.79

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Ellison Earthworks LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL						
	<b>SCHEDULE A - Sewer</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,411.29	\$ 6,411.29	\$ 5,497.00	\$ 5,497.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,159.03	\$ 1,159.03	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$1,000)	1	LS	\$ 6,284.09	\$ 6,284.09	\$ 7,666.00	\$ 7,666.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$ 6,052.29	\$ 6,052.29	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	DIGGING & VERIFYING	3	EA	\$ 430.37	\$ 1,291.11	\$ 1,478.53	\$ 4,435.59	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (6' to 10')	46	LF	\$ 148.21	\$ 6,817.66	\$ 445.87	\$ 20,510.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	46	LF	\$ 20.92	\$ 962.32	\$ 12.63	\$ 580.98	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	46	LF	\$ 59.71	\$ 2,746.66	\$ 13.52	\$ 621.92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	46	LF	\$ 73.52	\$ 3,381.92	\$ 39.09	\$ 1,798.14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 6,483.96	\$ 6,483.96	\$ 4,932.39	\$ 4,932.39	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Required)	3	CY	\$ 738.99	\$ 2,216.97	\$ 292.56	\$ 877.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	CDF Backfill (Class B)	5	CY	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 240.76	\$ 1,203.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10-Foot Depth Maximum)	1	EA	\$ 5,561.45	\$ 5,561.45	\$ 9,037.00	\$ 9,037.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	46	LF	\$ 134.27	\$ 6,176.42	\$ 69.45	\$ 3,194.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	3.5-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING W/ 2-INCH TOP COURSE ROCK	150	SY	\$ 53.31	\$ 7,996.50	\$ 82.05	\$ 12,307.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	2.0-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING (If Required)	24	SY	\$ 177.27	\$ 4,254.48	\$ 101.27	\$ 2,430.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL</b>				\$ 68,916.15		\$ 78,102.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	8.6% SALES TAX				\$ 5,926.79		\$ 6,716.79	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$ 74,842.94		\$ 84,818.99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2205-22  
W. 52nd Ave Olympia Sewer Contract. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.

Heath Mellotte, PE 